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The Pac-10 Conference would like to recognize and thank our growing family of Corporate Partners:



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Washington 35 24-11 2907 83.1
2. Arizona 38 30-8 2905 76.4
3. Washington State 35 22-13 2550 72.9
4. California 33 18-15 2391 72.5
5. Oregon 39 21-18 2737 70.2
6. UCLA 34 23-11 2382 70.1
7. Oregon State 31 11-20 2147 69.3
8. Stanford 31 15-16 2058 66.4
9. USC 34 19-15 2252 66.2

10. Arizona State 31 12-19 1983 64.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. USC 34 2131 62.7
2. Stanford 31 2020 65.2
3. UCLA 34 2254 66.3
4. Arizona State 31 2073 66.9
5. Washington State 35 2359 67.4
6. Arizona 38 2580 67.9
7. Oregon 39 2704 69.3
8. Washington 35 2474 70.7
9. California 33 2382 72.2

10. Oregon State 31 2256 72.8

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Washington 35 83.1 70.7 +12.4
2. Arizona 38 76.4 67.9 +8.6
3. Washington State 35 72.9 67.4 +5.5
4. UCLA 34 70.1 66.3 +3.8
5. USC 34 66.2 62.7 +3.6
6. Stanford 31 66.4 65.2 +1.2
7. Oregon 39 70.2 69.3 +0.8
8. California 33 72.5 72.2 +0.3
9. Arizona State 31 64.0 66.9 -2.9

10. Oregon State 31 69.3 72.8 -3.5

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Arizona 38 671 899  . 7 4 6
2. Oregon 39 520 704  . 7 3 9
3. Washington State 35 506 714  . 7 0 9
4. California 33 582 838  . 6 9 5
5. Oregon State 31 513 753  . 6 8 1
6. UCLA 34 549 808  . 6 7 9
7. Washington 35 480 712  . 6 7 4
8. Stanford 31 416 632  . 6 5 8
9. USC 34 422 648  . 6 5 1

10. Arizona State 31 305 486  . 6 2 8

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Arizona 38 969 2064  . 4 6 9
2. Washington 35 1061 2260  . 4 6 9
3. California 33 820 1779  . 4 6 1
4. Washington State 35 902 1982  . 4 5 5
5. UCLA 34 830 1824  . 4 5 5
6. USC 34 813 1832  . 4 4 4
7. Stanford 31 722 1676  . 4 3 1
8. Arizona State 31 719 1674  . 4 3 0
9. Oregon State 31 737 1727  . 4 2 7

10. Oregon 39 972 2287  . 4 2 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Washington State 35 814 2040  . 3 9 9
2. USC 34 741 1810  . 4 0 9
3. UCLA 34 821 1965  . 4 1 8
4. Washington 35 844 2017  . 4 1 8
5. Arizona State 31 708 1652  . 4 2 9
6. Stanford 31 704 1633  . 4 3 1
7. California 33 836 1919  . 4 3 6
8. Arizona 38 940 2115  . 4 4 4
9. Oregon 39 941 2109  . 4 4 6

10. Oregon State 31 783 1698  . 4 6 1

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arizona 38 296 745  . 3 9 7
2. Washington 35 305 821  . 3 7 1
3. Stanford 31 198 556  . 3 5 6
4. USC 34 204 577  . 3 5 4
5. Washington State 35 240 682  . 3 5 2
6. California 33 169 481  . 3 5 1
7. Arizona State 31 240 684  . 3 5 1
8. Oregon 39 273 805  . 3 3 9
9. UCLA 34 173 529  . 3 2 7

10. Oregon State 31 160 527  . 3 0 4

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arizona 38 175 598  . 2 9 3
2. Washington State 35 252 808  . 3 1 2
3. Washington 35 183 558  . 3 2 8
4. USC 34 191 570  . 3 3 5
5. Arizona State 31 205 593  . 3 4 6
6. UCLA 34 176 507  . 3 4 7
7. California 33 263 723  . 3 6 4
8. Stanford 31 196 538  . 3 6 4
9. Oregon 39 287 785  . 3 6 6

10. Oregon State 31 262 701  . 3 7 4

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Washington 35 1367 39.1
2. UCLA 34 1268 37.3
3. California 33 1153 34.9
4. Arizona 38 1319 34.7
5. Washington State 35 1209 34.5
6. Oregon State 31 1064 34.3
7. Stanford 31 1056 34.1
8. USC 34 1153 33.9
9. Oregon 39 1270 32.6

10. Arizona State 31 991 32.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Arizona 38 1167 30.7
2. Stanford 31 1007 32.5
3. UCLA 34 1113 32.7
4. California 33 1083 32.8
5. USC 34 1122 33.0
6. Oregon State 31 1071 34.5
7. Oregon 39 1348 34.6
8. Washington 35 1219 34.8
9. Arizona State 31 1102 35.5

10. Washington State 35 1281 36.6



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. UCLA 34 1268 37.3 1113 32.7 +4.6
2. Washington 35 1367 39.1 1219 34.8 +4.2
3. Arizona 38 1319 34.7 1167 30.7 +4.0
4. California 33 1153 34.9 1083 32.8 +2.1
5. Stanford 31 1056 34.1 1007 32.5 +1.6
6. USC 34 1153 33.9 1122 33.0 +0.9
7. Oregon State 31 1064 34.3 1071 34.5 -0.2
8. Oregon 39 1270 32.6 1348 34.6 -2.0
9. Washington State 35 1209 34.5 1281 36.6 -2.1

10. Arizona State 31 991 32.0 1102 35.5 -3.6

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. UCLA 34 199 5.9
2. Washington 35 179 5.1
3. Washington State 35 136 3.9
4. Arizona State 31 115 3.7
5. Stanford 31 106 3.4
6. USC 34 104 3.1
7. Oregon 39 103 2.6
8. Arizona 38 98 2.6
9. California 33 84 2.5

10. Oregon State 31 68 2.2

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Washington 35 593 16.9
2. California 33 493 14.9
3. Arizona State 31 463 14.9
4. UCLA 34 493 14.5
5. Arizona 38 536 14.1
6. Oregon 39 545 14.0
7. Washington State 35 466 13.3
8. Oregon State 31 374 12.1
9. USC 34 402 11.8

10. Stanford 31 360 11.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Oregon State 31 293 9.5
2. Oregon 39 321 8.2
3. Washington State 35 239 6.8
4. Washington 35 234 6.7
5. Arizona State 31 196 6.3
6. USC 34 199 5.9
7. California 33 188 5.7
8. UCLA 34 186 5.5
9. Arizona 38 197 5.2

10. Stanford 31 149 4.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Oregon 39 477 12.2 601 15.4 +3.2
2. Washington 35 426 12.2 517 14.8 +2.6
3. Washington State 35 445 12.7 507 14.5 +1.8
4. Oregon State 31 472 15.2 504 16.3 +1.0
5. Stanford 31 416 13.4 437 14.1 +0.7
6. Arizona State 31 379 12.2 398 12.8 +0.6
7. USC 34 390 11.5 404 11.9 +0.4
8. Arizona 38 484 12.7 476 12.5 -0.2
9. California 33 449 13.6 418 12.7 -0.9

10. UCLA 34 502 14.8 411 12.1 -2.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Washington 35 593 16.9 426 12.2 1.4
2. Arizona State 31 463 14.9 379 12.2 1.2
3. Oregon 39 545 14.0 477 12.2 1.1
4. Arizona 38 536 14.1 484 12.7 1.1
5. California 33 493 14.9 449 13.6 1.1
6. Washington State 35 466 13.3 445 12.7 1.0
7. USC 34 402 11.8 390 11.5 1.0
8. UCLA 34 493 14.5 502 14.8 1.0
9. Stanford 31 360 11.6 416 13.4 0.9

10. Oregon State 31 374 12.1 472 15.2 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Washington 35 488 13.9
2. Oregon State 31 381 12.3
3. UCLA 34 405 11.9
4. Stanford 31 341 11.0
5. Oregon 39 420 10.8
6. Arizona 38 408 10.7
7. USC 34 340 10.0
8. California 33 325 9.8
9. Washington State 35 332 9.5

10. Arizona State 31 290 9.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. UCLA 34 863 25.4
2. Washington 35 879 25.1
3. California 33 828 25.1
4. Washington State 35 877 25.1
5. Arizona 38 911 24.0
6. USC 34 813 23.9
7. Stanford 31 715 23.1
8. Arizona State 31 701 22.6
9. Oregon State 31 683 22.0

10. Oregon 39 850 21.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. USC 34 813 324 .715
2. California 33 828 340 .709
3. Arizona 38 911 375 .708
4. Stanford 31 715 301 .704
5. UCLA 34 863 396 .685
6. Washington 35 879 412 .681
7. Oregon 39 850 399 .681
8. Oregon State 31 683 336 .670
9. Arizona State 31 701 345 .670

10. Washington State 35 877 437 .667

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Washington 35 488 807 .377
2. UCLA 34 405 717 .361
3. Oregon State 31 381 735 .341
4. Arizona 38 408 792 .340
5. Stanford 31 341 706 .326
6. Oregon 39 420 949 .307
7. California 33 325 743 .304
8. USC 34 340 798 .299
9. Washington State 35 332 844 .282

10. Arizona State 31 290 757 .277



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Washington 35 305 8.7
2. Arizona 38 296 7.8
3. Arizona State 31 240 7.7
4. Oregon 39 273 7.0
5. Washington State 35 240 6.9
6. Stanford 31 198 6.4
7. USC 34 204 6.0
8. Oregon State 31 160 5.2
9. California 33 169 5.1

10. UCLA 34 173 5.1



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Arizona 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.3 71.3 30-8  . 7 8 9 76.4 67.9
UCLA 13-5  . 7 2 2 68.1 64.1 23-11  . 6 7 6 70.1 66.3
Washington 11-7  . 6 1 1 79.4 71.4 24-11  . 6 8 6 83.1 70.7
USC 10-8  . 5 5 6 65.3 63.3 19-15  . 5 5 9 66.2 62.7
California 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 76.7 18-15  . 5 4 5 72.5 72.2
Washington State 9-9  . 5 0 0 69.8 69.4 22-13  . 6 2 9 72.9 67.4
Oregon 7-11  . 3 8 9 66.8 70.1 21-18  . 5 3 8 70.2 69.3
Stanford 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.7 67.8 15-16  . 4 8 4 66.4 65.2
Oregon State 5-13  . 2 7 8 66.6 73.8 11-20  . 3 5 5 69.3 72.8
Arizona State 4-14  . 2 2 2 62.9 69.6 12-19  . 3 8 7 64.0 66.9

Current unbeaten streak
Oregon -- 2

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Arizona 38 2905-2580 76.4-67.9 +8.6 969-2064  . 4 6 9 296-745  . 3 9 7 671-899  . 7 4 6 1319 1167 +4.0

Arizona State 31 1983-2073 64.0-66.9 -2.9 719-1674  . 4 3 0 240-684  . 3 5 1 305-486  . 6 2 8 991 1102 -3.6

California 33 2391-2382 72.5-72.2 +0.3 820-1779  . 4 6 1 169-481  . 3 5 1 582-838  . 6 9 5 1153 1083 +2.1

Oregon 39 2737-2704 70.2-69.3 +0.8 972-2287  . 4 2 5 273-805  . 3 3 9 520-704  . 7 3 9 1270 1348 -2.0

Oregon State 31 2147-2256 69.3-72.8 -3.5 737-1727  . 4 2 7 160-527  . 3 0 4 513-753  . 6 8 1 1064 1071 -0.2

Stanford 31 2058-2020 66.4-65.2 +1.2 722-1676  . 4 3 1 198-556  . 3 5 6 416-632  . 6 5 8 1056 1007 +1.6

UCLA 34 2382-2254 70.1-66.3 +3.8 830-1824  . 4 5 5 173-529  . 3 2 7 549-808  . 6 7 9 1268 1113 +4.6

USC 34 2252-2131 66.2-62.7 +3.6 813-1832  . 4 4 4 204-577  . 3 5 4 422-648  . 6 5 1 1153 1122 +0.9

Washington 35 2907-2474 83.1-70.7 +12.4 1061-2260  . 4 6 9 305-821  . 3 7 1 480-712  . 6 7 4 1367 1219 +4.2

Washington State 35 2550-2359 72.9-67.4 +5.5 902-1982  . 4 5 5 240-682  . 3 5 2 506-714  . 7 0 9 1209 1281 -2.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona 17-232561 13680 11-93652 8514 10-125206 12521 38-451419 11879
Arizona State 15-101576 6772 12-96437 8036 4-23289 5822 31-221302 7139
California 18-142071 7893 11-96153 8741 4-15986 3996 33-254210 7703
Oregon 24-192432 8018 11-94071 8552 4-46109 11527 39-332612 8529
Oregon State 16-85091 5318 13-89510 6885 2-18596 9298 31-193197 6232
Stanford 16-90152 5634 12-100861 8405 3-7814 2605 31-198827 6414
UCLA 18-139670 7759 10-100910 10091 6-71939 11990 34-312519 9192
USC 16-75063 4691 13-131218 10094 5-36438 7288 34-242719 7139
Washington 16-154392 9650 11-101029 9184 8-61507 7688 35-316928 9055
Washington State 18-128570 7143 11-80278 7298 6-34178 5696 35-243026 6944
Totals 174-1341578 7710 115-984119 8558 52-441062 8482 341-2766759 8114



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 240 98 155 733 21.6
2. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 226 42 247 741 19.5
3. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 215 29 123 582 17.1
4. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 35 188 60 151 587 16.8
5. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 31 173 88 85 519 16.7
6. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 37 195 20 178 588 15.9
7. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 215 0 104 534 15.3
8. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 143 36 161 483 14.6
9. Cunningham, Jared-OSU So 30 117 27 166 427 14.2

10. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 33 169 2 129 469 14.2
11. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 34 177 4 116 474 13.9
12. Lockett, Trent-ASU So 29 146 10 88 390 13.4
13. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 139 62 74 414 13.4
14. Lee, Malcolm-UCLA Jr 33 141 39 112 433 13.1
15. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 144 55 78 421 12.8
16. Aden, Faisal-WSU Jr 33 161 52 46 420 12.7
17. Abbott, Ty-ASU Sr 29 121 74 43 359 12.4
18. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 155 0 85 395 12.0
19. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 39 149 55 104 457 11.7
20. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 31 149 0 61 359 11.6

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 97 253 350 10.3
2. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 110 203 313 9.2
3. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 34 80 228 308 9.1
4. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 105 209 314 8.3
5. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 105 176 281 8.0
6. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 30 66 157 223 7.4
7. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 50 188 238 7.2
8. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 73 152 225 6.8
9. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 37 88 159 247 6.7

10. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 31 78 123 201 6.5
11. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 33 114 95 209 6.3
12. Johnson, Omari-OSU Sr 31 58 135 193 6.2
13. N'Diaye, Aziz-WASH So 35 86 114 200 5.7
14. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 39 64 156 220 5.6
15. Burton, Joe-OSU So 30 44 124 168 5.6
16. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 33 69 115 184 5.6
17. Cain, Kyle-ASU Fr 31 52 118 170 5.5
18. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 20 145 165 5.3
19. Lockett, Trent-ASU So 29 44 110 154 5.3
20. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 25 153 178 5.2

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Motum, Brock-WSU So 35 106 177  . 5 9 9
2. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 226 380  . 5 9 5
3. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 30 132 224  . 5 8 9
4. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 31 149 257  . 5 8 0
5. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 155 270  . 5 7 4
6. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 34 177 312  . 5 6 7
7. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 33 132 238  . 5 5 5
8. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 137 248  . 5 5 2
9. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 215 394  . 5 4 6

10. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 33 169 320  . 5 2 8

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 35 213 6.1
2. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 148 4.5
3. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 38 167 4.4
4. Mann, Jarrett-STAN Jr 31 130 4.2
5. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 28 110 3.9
6. Smith, Brandon-CAL So 33 129 3.9
7. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 127 3.7
8. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 34 124 3.6
9. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 28 95 3.4

10. Overton, Venoy-WASH Sr 31 103 3.3

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 39 104 122  . 8 5 2
2. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 155 185  . 8 3 8
3. Jones, Lamont-ARIZ So 38 82 99  . 8 2 8
4. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 33 129 158  . 8 1 6
5. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 34 68 84  . 8 1 0
6. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 74 92  . 8 0 4
7. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 161 201  . 8 0 1
8. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 31 85 107  . 7 9 4
9. Haynes, Calvin-OSU Sr 29 77 98  . 7 8 6

10. Hill, Solomon-ARIZ So 38 78 100  . 7 8 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Cunningham, Jared-OSU So 30 85 2.8
2. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 38 89 2.3
3. Jones, Maurice-USC Fr 34 69 2.0
4. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 28 50 1.8
5. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 56 1.6
6. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 54 1.6
7. Aden, Faisal-WSU Jr 33 45 1.4
8. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 35 47 1.3
9. Burton, Joe-OSU So 30 36 1.2

10. Haynes, Calvin-OSU Sr 29 34 1.2

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 42 74  . 5 6 8
2. Mayes, Jordin-ARIZ Fr 38 39 86  . 4 5 3
3. Suggs, Scott-WASH Jr 31 49 109  . 4 5 0
4. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 31 88 205  . 4 2 9
5. Parrom, Kevin-ARIZ So 38 38 91  . 4 1 8
6. Horne, Jamelle-ARIZ Sr 38 43 107  . 4 0 2
7. Wilcox, C.J.-WASH Fr 33 63 157  . 4 0 1
8. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 62 155  . 4 0 0
9. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 39 55 138  . 3 9 9

10. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 98 246  . 3 9 8

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 98 2.9
2. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 31 88 2.8
3. Kuksiks, Rihards-ASU Sr 27 70 2.6
4. Abbott, Ty-ASU Sr 29 74 2.6
5. Smith, Donte-USC Sr 34 73 2.1
6. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 62 2.0
7. Wilcox, C.J.-WASH Fr 33 63 1.9
8. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 35 60 1.7
9. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 55 1.7

10. Suggs, Scott-WASH Jr 31 49 1.6



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 68 2.1
2. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 59 1.8
3. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 54 1.5
4. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 47 1.4
5. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 39 1.1
6. N'Diaye, Aziz-WASH So 35 39 1.1
7. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 33 34 1.0
8. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 32 0.9
9. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 31 29 0.9

10. Powell, Dwight-STAN Fr 31 28 0.9

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 28 110 41 2.7
2. Overton, Venoy-WASH Sr 31 103 45 2.3
3. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 35 213 104 2.0
4. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 34 124 73 1.7
5. Smith, Brandon-CAL So 33 129 77 1.7
6. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 28 95 57 1.7
7. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 38 167 102 1.6
8. Mann, Jarrett-STAN Jr 31 130 80 1.6
9. Jones, Maurice-USC Fr 34 110 72 1.5

10. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 148 100 1.5

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 33 114 3.5
2. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 110 3.2
3. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 105 3.0
4. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 97 2.9
5. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 105 2.8
6. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 31 78 2.5
7. N'Diaye, Aziz-WASH So 35 86 2.5
8. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 37 88 2.4
9. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 34 80 2.4

10. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 73 2.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 253 7.4
2. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 34 228 6.7
3. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 203 6.0
4. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 188 5.7
5. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 38 209 5.5
6. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 30 157 5.2
7. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 35 176 5.0
8. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 145 4.7
9. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 33 152 4.6

10. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 153 4.5

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 33 1154 35.0
2. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 34 1187 34.9
3. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 34 1179 34.7
4. Jones, Maurice-USC Fr 34 1172 34.5
5. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 31 1049 33.8
6. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 33 1104 33.5
7. Lee, Malcolm-UCLA Jr 33 1093 33.1
8. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 34 1118 32.9
9. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 33 1085 32.9

10. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 28 919 32.8



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 118 Washington vs McNeese State (11/13/10)
109 Washington vs California (02/10/11)

Margin 54 (118-64) Washington vs McNeese State (11/13/10)
48 (90-42) Arizona vs Idaho State (11/14/10)
48 (84-36) Washington State vs Sacramento State (11/30/10)

Field goals made 43 Washington vs McNeese State (11/13/10)
43 Washington vs California (02/10/11)

Field goal attempts 92 Washington vs McNeese State (11/13/10)
83 Washington vs Nevada (12/22/10)

Field goal percentage .630 (29-46) California at Oregon State (2/26/11)
.615 (32-52) Oregon State vs Stanford (2/24/11)

3-Pt FG made 17 Washington vs Virginia (11-22-10)
17 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
17 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)

3-Pt FG attempts 40 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)
36 Arizona State vs Oregon (03-03-11)

3-Pt percentage .688 (11-16) Arizona vs Oklahoma (12/5/10)
.654 (17-26) Washington vs Virginia (11-22-10)

Free throws made 34 Arizona vs Northern Colorado (11/21/10)
33 Oregon State vs George Washington (12/18/10)

Free throw attempts 50 California vs Cal State Northridge (11/16/10)
47 UCLA vs Michigan State (03-17-11)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (16-16) Washington at Texas A&M (12/11/10)
1.000 (7-7) Washington vs North Carolina (3/20/11)
1.000 (2-2) USC at Nebraska (11/27/10)

Rebounds 69 Washington vs McNeese State (11/13/10)
56 Washington vs Nevada (12/22/10)

Assists 30 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
28 Washington vs Eastern Washington (11/16/10)

Steals 17 UCLA vs Cal State Northridge (11/12/10)
17 Oregon State at Seattle University (11/17/10)
17 Oregon vs Willamette (12-11-10)

Blocked shots 16 UCLA vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
12 UCLA vs Cal State Northridge (11/12/10)

Turnovers 26 UCLA vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
24 Washington at Washington State (01/30/11)

Fouls 31 Arizona at California (2/5/11)
30 Oregon at California (1/29/11)



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 43 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Washington (03/10/11)
36 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at California (1/13/11)

Field goals made 15 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Washington (03/10/11)
13 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Portland (11/23/10)

Field goal attempts 29 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Washington (03/10/11)
28 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at Arizona State (02-19-11)

Field goal percentage .909 (10-11) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) vs Stanford (02/10/11)
.909 (10-11) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) vs USC (03/03/11)

3-Pt FG made 8 Smith, Donte (USC) vs California (01/22/11)
8 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Washington (03/10/11)

3-Pt FG attempts 15 Kuksiks, Rihards (Arizona State) vs Oregon (03-03-11)
15 Green, Jeremy (Stanford) vs Oregon State (03/09/11)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Green, Jeremy (Stanford) vs Arizona State (2/5/11)
1.000 (5-5) Green, Jeremy (Stanford) at Washington State (02/10/11)
1.000 (5-5) Bright, Aaron (Stanford) at Oregon State (2/24/11)

Free throws made 16 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs California (1/6/11)
15 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs George Washington (12/18/10)
15 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Arizona State (1/15/11)
15 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Stanford (03/09/11)

Free throw attempts 22 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs California (1/6/11)
20 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Stanford (03/09/11)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (15-15) Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs George Washington (12/18/10)
1.000 (14-14) Vucevic, Nikola (USC) vs Washington (12/29/10)
1.000 (12-12) Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at UCLA (12/29/10)
1.000 (12-12) Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Washington State (2/17/11)
1.000 (10-10) Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Robert Morris (12/22/10)
1.000 (10-10) Lee, Malcolm (UCLA) at California (2/20/11)
1.000 (9-9) Powell, Dwight (Stanford) vs DePaul (11/27/10)
1.000 (9-9) Gutierrez, Jorge (California) vs San Diego State (12/8/10)
1.000 (9-9) Kamp, Harper (California) at UCLA (01/20/11)
1.000 (9-9) Gutierrez, Jorge (California) vs Mississippi (3/16/11)
1.000 (9-9) Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Memphis (03/18/11)
1.000 (8-8) Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at Texas A&M (12/11/10)
1.000 (8-8) Moore, Reggie (Washington State) at Santa Clara (12/19/10)
1.000 (8-8) Bright, Aaron (Stanford) at Oklahoma State (12-21-10)
1.000 (8-8) Singler, E.J. (Oregon) vs Arizona State (01-01-11)
1.000 (8-8) Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at California (1/16/11)
1.000 (8-8) Bryan-Amaning, Matt (Washington) vs Arizona State (01/22/11)
1.000 (8-8) Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Stanford (2/24/11)
1.000 (8-8) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) at Washington (02/27/11)
1.000 (8-8) Fogg, Kyle (Arizona) vs Oregon (3/5/11)
1.000 (8-8) Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Oregon (03/10/11)
1.000 (8-8) Singler, E.J. (Oregon) vs UCLA (03/10/11)
1.000 (8-8) Kamp, Harper (California) at Colorado (03/18/11)

Rebounds 19 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) at Washington State (01/22/11)
18 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) at California (2/5/11)

Assists 13 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at California (1/16/11)
13 Armstead, Malcolm (Oregon) vs Oregon State (02-19-11)

Steals 7 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Charlotte (11/24/10)
7 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) vs Gonzaga (12/08/10)

Blocked shots 8 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
7 Bryan-Amaning, Matt (Washington) at Arizona (2/19/11)

Turnovers 8 Nelson, Roberto (Oregon State) at Arizona State (03-05-11)
7 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Cal State Northridge (11/12/10)
7 Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) vs Portland (11/23/10)



7 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) at Colorado (12/04/10)
7 Gutierrez, Jorge (California) vs Hartford (12/28/10)
7 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) at USC (01/09/11)
7 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at Washington State (01/30/11)
7 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at Oregon State (2/3/11)
7 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
7 Kamp, Harper (California) at Washington State (02/12/11)
7 Mann, Jarrett (Stanford) at Washington (02/12/11)
7 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Washington (2/19/11)
7 Gutierrez, Jorge (California) vs USC (03/10/11)



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Apr 01, 2011 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 36 Washington State vs Sacramento State (11/30/10)
41 California vs Cal Poly (12/18/10)
41 Stanford at Arizona State (01-06-11)

Field goals made 13 Arizona vs Bethune-Cookman (11/23/10)
13 Stanford vs Yale (12/28/10)

Field goal attempts 38 Arizona vs Bethune-Cookman (11/23/10)
39 Oregon State at UCLA (02/12/11)

Field goal percentage .222 (14-63) USC vs Stanford (01/20/11)
.250 (15-60) UCLA vs Pacific (11/16/10)

3-Pt FG made 0 Washington at Texas A&M (12/11/10)
1 Arizona vs Idaho State (11/14/10)
1 Arizona vs Bethune-Cookman (11/23/10)
1 California vs Notre Dame (11/26/10)
1 Washington State vs Sacramento State (11/30/10)
1 Arizona at Oregon (12-30-10)
1 Stanford at Arizona State (01-06-11)
1 UCLA vs California (01/20/11)
1 UCLA vs USC (02/02/11)
1 USC vs Oregon State (02/10/11)
1 Arizona at USC (02/24/11)
1 Stanford at California (3/5/11)

3-Pt FG attempts 5 UCLA vs California (01/20/11)
6 Arizona vs Northern Arizona (12/16/10)

3-Pt percentage .000 (0-8) Washington at Texas A&M (12/11/10)
.050 (1-20) California vs Notre Dame (11/26/10)

Free throws made 1 Oregon vs Arizona State (03/09/11)
2 California vs Hartford (12/28/10)

Free throw attempts 3 Oregon vs Arizona State (03/09/11)
4 UCLA vs UC Davis (12/13/10)

Free throw percentage .316 (6-19) Washington at Arizona State (02-17-11)
.333 (1-3) Oregon vs Arizona State (03/09/11)
.333 (2-6) California vs Hartford (12/28/10)

Rebounds 21 California vs UC Davis (12/1/10)
21 Arizona vs Oklahoma (12/5/10)
21 Arizona vs Arizona State (1/15/11)
21 Stanford at Oregon (02-26-11)

Assists 2 USC vs Arizona (02/24/11)
3 Washington at Stanford (1/13/11)

Steals 0 UCLA vs Montana State (12/21/10)
1 Washington vs Portland (12/06/10)
1 California vs Southern Mississippi (12/12/10)
1 Washington vs San Francisco (12/18/10)
1 Oregon vs Arizona (12-30-10)
1 USC vs Arizona (02/24/11)
1 Arizona at UCLA (02/26/11)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 5 UCLA vs USC (02/02/11)

5 California vs USC (2/17/11)
5 California at Colorado (03/18/11)
5 Arizona vs Connecticut (3/26/11)

Fouls 9 Arizona State at UCLA (02/24/11)
9 Washington vs North Carolina (3/20/11)
9 Oregon vs Creighton (03-30-11)



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Washington 18 11-7 1430 79.4
2. California 18 10-8 1397 77.6
3. Arizona 18 14-4 1355 75.3
4. Washington State 18 9-9 1257 69.8
5. UCLA 18 13-5 1226 68.1
6. Oregon 18 7-11 1202 66.8
7. Oregon State 18 5-13 1198 66.6
8. Stanford 18 7-11 1182 65.7
9. USC 18 10-8 1176 65.3

10. Arizona State 18 4-14 1132 62.9

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. USC 18 1139 63.3
2. UCLA 18 1154 64.1
3. Stanford 18 1221 67.8
4. Washington State 18 1249 69.4
5. Arizona State 18 1253 69.6
6. Oregon 18 1261 70.1
7. Arizona 18 1284 71.3
8. Washington 18 1286 71.4
9. Oregon State 18 1328 73.8

10. California 18 1380 76.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Washington 18 79.4 71.4 +8.0
2. UCLA 18 68.1 64.1 +4.0
3. Arizona 18 75.3 71.3 +3.9
4. USC 18 65.3 63.3 +2.1
5. California 18 77.6 76.7 +0.9
6. Washington State 18 69.8 69.4 +0.4
7. Stanford 18 65.7 67.8 -2.2
8. Oregon 18 66.8 70.1 -3.3
9. Arizona State 18 62.9 69.6 -6.7

10. Oregon State 18 66.6 73.8 -7.2

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Oregon 18 208 282  . 7 3 8
2. Washington State 18 272 370  . 7 3 5
3. Arizona 18 321 438  . 7 3 3
4. UCLA 18 285 400  . 7 1 3
5. California 18 342 486  . 7 0 4
6. Oregon State 18 288 425  . 6 7 8
7. Stanford 18 230 341  . 6 7 4
8. Washington 18 256 380  . 6 7 4
9. USC 18 227 353  . 6 4 3

10. Arizona State 18 175 286  . 6 1 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. California 18 482 995  . 4 8 4
2. Arizona 18 450 968  . 4 6 5
3. Washington 18 512 1116  . 4 5 9
4. UCLA 18 425 936  . 4 5 4
5. Washington State 18 436 999  . 4 3 6
6. USC 18 420 964  . 4 3 6
7. Stanford 18 419 979  . 4 2 8
8. Arizona State 18 409 961  . 4 2 6
9. Oregon 18 427 1038  . 4 1 1

10. Oregon State 18 413 1004  . 4 1 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. UCLA 18 420 1031  . 4 0 7
2. Washington State 18 429 1050  . 4 0 9
3. USC 18 392 944  . 4 1 5
4. Washington 18 436 1030  . 4 2 3
5. Arizona State 18 422 951  . 4 4 4
6. Arizona 18 468 1027  . 4 5 6
7. Oregon 18 440 958  . 4 5 9
8. Stanford 18 436 947  . 4 6 0
9. California 18 486 1053  . 4 6 2

10. Oregon State 18 464 969  . 4 7 9

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arizona 18 134 328  . 4 0 9
2. California 18 91 234  . 3 8 9
3. Arizona State 18 139 378  . 3 6 8
4. Oregon 18 140 400  . 3 5 0
5. Washington 18 150 431  . 3 4 8
6. Stanford 18 114 332  . 3 4 3
7. USC 18 109 318  . 3 4 3
8. Washington State 18 113 345  . 3 2 8
9. UCLA 18 91 284  . 3 2 0

10. Oregon State 18 84 291  . 2 8 9

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Arizona 18 79 298  . 2 6 5
2. USC 18 91 281  . 3 2 4
3. UCLA 18 86 258  . 3 3 3
4. Washington 18 95 275  . 3 4 5
5. Washington State 18 137 389  . 3 5 2
6. Arizona State 18 120 335  . 3 5 8
7. Oregon 18 136 377  . 3 6 1
8. Oregon State 18 146 404  . 3 6 1
9. Stanford 18 116 308  . 3 7 7

10. California 18 159 416  . 3 8 2

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Washington 18 682 37.9
2. UCLA 18 653 36.3
3. Oregon State 18 625 34.7
4. Arizona 18 619 34.4
5. California 18 616 34.2
6. Washington State 18 613 34.1
7. USC 18 592 32.9
8. Stanford 18 584 32.4
9. Oregon 18 552 30.7

10. Arizona State 18 538 29.9

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Arizona 18 562 31.2
2. California 18 574 31.9
3. UCLA 18 581 32.3
4. Stanford 18 594 33.0
5. Oregon State 18 595 33.1
6. USC 18 601 33.4
7. Washington 18 621 34.5
8. Oregon 18 632 35.1
9. Washington State 18 655 36.4

10. Arizona State 18 659 36.6



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. UCLA 18 653 36.3 581 32.3 +4.0
2. Washington 18 682 37.9 621 34.5 +3.4
3. Arizona 18 619 34.4 562 31.2 +3.2
4. California 18 616 34.2 574 31.9 +2.3
5. Oregon State 18 625 34.7 595 33.1 +1.7
6. USC 18 592 32.9 601 33.4 -0.5
7. Stanford 18 584 32.4 594 33.0 -0.6
8. Washington State 18 613 34.1 655 36.4 -2.3
9. Oregon 18 552 30.7 632 35.1 -4.4

10. Arizona State 18 538 29.9 659 36.6 -6.7

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Washington 18 101 5.6
2. UCLA 18 100 5.6
3. Arizona State 18 70 3.9
4. Washington State 18 64 3.6
5. Stanford 18 50 2.8
6. USC 18 47 2.6
7. Arizona 18 43 2.4
8. Oregon State 18 41 2.3
9. California 18 39 2.2

10. Oregon 18 33 1.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Washington 18 290 16.1
2. California 18 286 15.9
3. UCLA 18 259 14.4
4. Arizona State 18 253 14.1
5. Oregon 18 250 13.9
6. Washington State 18 233 12.9

Arizona 18 233 12.9
8. USC 18 211 11.7

Stanford 18 211 11.7
10. Oregon State 18 209 11.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Oregon State 18 147 8.2
2. Oregon 18 134 7.4
3. Washington State 18 112 6.2
4. Arizona State 18 107 5.9
5. California 18 100 5.6
6. USC 18 99 5.5
7. Washington 18 98 5.4
8. UCLA 18 92 5.1
9. Stanford 18 86 4.8

10. Arizona 18 77 4.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Oregon 18 217 12.1 269 14.9 +2.9
2. USC 18 184 10.2 202 11.2 +1.0
3. Washington 18 231 12.8 243 13.5 +0.7
4. Stanford 18 234 13.0 245 13.6 +0.6
5. Arizona State 18 213 11.8 223 12.4 +0.6
6. Washington State 18 243 13.5 247 13.7 +0.2
7. California 18 224 12.4 222 12.3 -0.1
8. Oregon State 18 280 15.6 268 14.9 -0.7
9. Arizona 18 237 13.2 207 11.5 -1.7

10. UCLA 18 268 14.9 205 11.4 -3.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. California 18 286 15.9 224 12.4 1.3
2. Washington 18 290 16.1 231 12.8 1.3
3. Arizona State 18 253 14.1 213 11.8 1.2
4. Oregon 18 250 13.9 217 12.1 1.2
5. USC 18 211 11.7 184 10.2 1.1
6. Arizona 18 233 12.9 237 13.2 1.0
7. UCLA 18 259 14.4 268 14.9 1.0
8. Washington State 18 233 12.9 243 13.5 1.0
9. Stanford 18 211 11.7 234 13.0 0.9

10. Oregon State 18 209 11.6 280 15.6 0.7

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Washington 18 233 12.9

Oregon State 18 233 12.9
3. UCLA 18 195 10.8
4. California 18 191 10.6
5. Oregon 18 184 10.2
6. Stanford 18 183 10.2
7. USC 18 174 9.7
8. Arizona 18 173 9.6
9. Washington State 18 170 9.4

10. Arizona State 18 159 8.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. UCLA 18 458 25.4
2. Washington 18 449 24.9
3. Arizona 18 446 24.8
4. Washington State 18 443 24.6
5. California 18 425 23.6
6. USC 18 418 23.2
7. Stanford 18 401 22.3
8. Oregon State 18 392 21.8
9. Arizona State 18 379 21.1

10. Oregon 18 368 20.4

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Arizona 18 446 166 .729
2. USC 18 418 171 .710
3. Stanford 18 401 172 .700
4. Oregon State 18 392 172 .695
5. Washington 18 449 198 .694
6. California 18 425 192 .689
7. UCLA 18 458 209 .687
8. Washington State 18 443 222 .666
9. Oregon 18 368 187 .663

10. Arizona State 18 379 206 .648

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Washington 18 233 423 .355

Oregon State 18 233 423 .355
3. UCLA 18 195 372 .344
4. California 18 191 382 .333
5. Arizona 18 173 396 .304
6. Stanford 18 183 422 .302
7. Oregon 18 184 445 .293
8. USC 18 174 430 .288
9. Washington State 18 170 433 .282

10. Arizona State 18 159 453 .260



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Washington 18 150 8.3
2. Oregon 18 140 7.8
3. Arizona State 18 139 7.7
4. Arizona 18 134 7.4
5. Stanford 18 114 6.3
6. Washington State 18 113 6.3
7. USC 18 109 6.1
8. UCLA 18 91 5.1

California 18 91 5.1
10. Oregon State 18 84 4.7



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Arizona 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.3 71.3 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.3 71.3
UCLA 13-5  . 7 2 2 68.1 64.1 13-5  . 7 2 2 68.1 64.1
Washington 11-7  . 6 1 1 79.4 71.4 11-7  . 6 1 1 79.4 71.4
California 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 76.7 10-8  . 5 5 6 77.6 76.7
USC 10-8  . 5 5 6 65.3 63.3 10-8  . 5 5 6 65.3 63.3
Washington State 9-9  . 5 0 0 69.8 69.4 9-9  . 5 0 0 69.8 69.4
Oregon 7-11  . 3 8 9 66.8 70.1 7-11  . 3 8 9 66.8 70.1
Stanford 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.7 67.8 7-11  . 3 8 9 65.7 67.8
Oregon State 5-13  . 2 7 8 66.6 73.8 5-13  . 2 7 8 66.6 73.8
Arizona State 4-14  . 2 2 2 62.9 69.6 4-14  . 2 2 2 62.9 69.6

Current unbeaten streak
California -- 4
Arizona State -- 2
Arizona -- 2
UCLA -- 1
USC -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Arizona 18 1355-1284 75.3-71.3 +3.9 450-968  . 4 6 5 134-328  . 4 0 9 321-438  . 7 3 3 619 562 +3.2

Arizona State 18 1132-1253 62.9-69.6 -6.7 409-961  . 4 2 6 139-378  . 3 6 8 175-286  . 6 1 2 538 659 -6.7

California 18 1397-1380 77.6-76.7 +0.9 482-995  . 4 8 4 91-234  . 3 8 9 342-486  . 7 0 4 616 574 +2.3

Oregon 18 1202-1261 66.8-70.1 -3.3 427-1038  . 4 1 1 140-400  . 3 5 0 208-282  . 7 3 8 552 632 -4.4

Oregon State 18 1198-1328 66.6-73.8 -7.2 413-1004  . 4 1 1 84-291  . 2 8 9 288-425  . 6 7 8 625 595 +1.7

Stanford 18 1182-1221 65.7-67.8 -2.2 419-979  . 4 2 8 114-332  . 3 4 3 230-341  . 6 7 4 584 594 -0.6

UCLA 18 1226-1154 68.1-64.1 +4.0 425-936  . 4 5 4 91-284  . 3 2 0 285-400  . 7 1 3 653 581 +4.0

USC 18 1176-1139 65.3-63.3 +2.1 420-964  . 4 3 6 109-318  . 3 4 3 227-353  . 6 4 3 592 601 -0.5

Washington 18 1430-1286 79.4-71.4 +8.0 512-1116  . 4 5 9 150-431  . 3 4 8 256-380  . 6 7 4 682 621 +3.4

Washington State 18 1257-1249 69.8-69.4 +0.4 436-999  . 4 3 6 113-345  . 3 2 8 272-370  . 7 3 5 613 655 -2.3

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Arizona 9-130247 14472 9-74853 8317 0-0 0 18-205100 11394
Arizona State 9-61233 6804 9-70449 7828 0-0 0 18-131682 7316
California 9-75212 8357 9-75255 8362 0-0 0 18-150467 8359
Oregon 9-94278 10475 9-71982 7998 0-0 0 18-166260 9237
Oregon State 9-58338 6482 9-72416 8046 0-0 0 18-130754 7264
Stanford 9-51082 5676 9-77371 8597 0-0 0 18-128453 7136
UCLA 9-80830 8981 9-84610 9401 0-0 0 18-165440 9191
USC 9-50535 5615 9-83056 9228 0-0 0 18-133591 7422
Washington 9-89082 9898 9-79347 8816 0-0 0 18-168429 9357
Washington State 9-69725 7747 9-71223 7914 0-0 0 18-140948 7830
Totals 90-760562 8451 90-760562 8451 0-0 0 180-1521124 8451



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 117 51 68 353 20.8
2. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 133 20 64 350 19.4
3. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 18 103 16 111 333 18.5
4. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 123 0 58 304 16.9
5. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 18 92 34 85 303 16.8
6. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 85 37 55 262 16.4
7. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 18 94 45 59 292 16.2
8. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 87 20 96 290 16.1
9. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 18 103 1 73 280 15.6

10. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 18 100 0 57 257 14.3
11. Lee, Malcolm-UCLA Jr 18 79 24 67 249 13.8
12. Cunningham, Jared-OSU So 17 58 14 103 233 13.7
13. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 16 72 15 59 218 13.6
14. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 18 99 0 46 244 13.6
15. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 18 92 2 38 224 12.4
16. Lockett, Trent-ASU So 16 74 7 43 198 12.4
17. Abbott, Ty-ASU Sr 17 69 42 26 206 12.1
18. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 18 87 0 38 212 11.8
19. Jones, Lamont-ARIZ So 18 71 12 49 203 11.3
20. Strowbridge, Jay-R-ORE Sr 18 72 35 21 200 11.1

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 55 139 194 10.8
2. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 18 43 124 167 9.3

Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 18 58 109 167 9.3
4. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 57 108 165 9.2
5. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 18 48 114 162 9.0
6. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 18 39 93 132 7.3
7. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 18 24 106 130 7.2
8. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 18 42 83 125 6.9
9. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 18 50 71 121 6.7

10. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 16 24 74 98 6.1
11. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 17 51 52 103 6.1
12. Johnson, Omari-OSU Sr 18 29 78 107 5.9
13. Powell, Dwight-STAN Fr 18 26 79 105 5.8
14. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 12 81 93 5.8
15. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 19 79 98 5.8
16. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 18 43 59 102 5.7
17. Collier, Devon-OSU Fr 17 41 50 91 5.4

Burton, Joe-OSU So 17 24 67 91 5.4
19. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 18 27 68 95 5.3
20. N'Diaye, Aziz-WASH So 18 37 54 91 5.1

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 18 99 158  . 6 2 7
2. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 18 100 166  . 6 0 2
3. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 18 103 172  . 5 9 9
4. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 18 92 154  . 5 9 7
5. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 18 87 150  . 5 8 0
6. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 17 68 121  . 5 6 2
7. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 123 223  . 5 5 2
8. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 133 246  . 5 4 1
9. Parrom, Kevin-ARIZ So 18 54 100  . 5 4 0

10. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 18 70 130  . 5 3 8

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 18 121 6.7
2. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 91 5.1
3. Mann, Jarrett-STAN Jr 18 83 4.6

Smith, Brandon-CAL So 18 83 4.6
5. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 17 77 4.5
6. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 18 75 4.2
7. Fontan, Jio-USC Jr 18 73 4.1
8. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 63 3.7
9. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 16 54 3.4

10. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 16 53 3.3

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Singler, E.J.-ORE So 18 42 49  . 8 5 7

Nelson, Roberto-OSU Fr 18 36 42  . 8 5 7
3. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 68 80  . 8 5 0
4. Lee, Malcolm-UCLA Jr 18 67 79  . 8 4 8
5. Jones, Lamont-ARIZ So 18 49 59  . 8 3 1
6. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 18 43 52  . 8 2 7
7. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 55 67  . 8 2 1
8. Haynes, Calvin-OSU Sr 17 40 49  . 8 1 6
9. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 96 118  . 8 1 4

10. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 18 59 73  . 8 0 8

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Cunningham, Jared-OSU So 17 43 2.5
2. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 17 39 2.3
3. Jones, Maurice-USC Fr 18 41 2.3
4. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 34 1.9
5. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 16 24 1.5
6. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 25 1.5
7. Aden, Faisal-WSU Jr 16 21 1.3
8. Mann, Jarrett-STAN Jr 18 22 1.2

Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 18 22 1.2
10. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 16 18 1.1

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 37 77  . 4 8 1
2. Parrom, Kevin-ARIZ So 18 22 46  . 4 7 8
3. Horne, Jamelle-ARIZ Sr 18 19 42  . 4 5 2
4. Suggs, Scott-WASH Jr 16 27 60  . 4 5 0
5. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 20 47  . 4 2 6
6. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 16 26 62  . 4 1 9
7. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 51 125  . 4 0 8
8. Abbott, Ty-ASU Sr 17 42 104  . 4 0 4
9. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 18 45 112  . 4 0 2

10. Fogg, Kyle-ARIZ Jr 18 26 65  . 4 0 0

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 51 3.0
2. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 18 45 2.5
3. Abbott, Ty-ASU Sr 17 42 2.5
4. Kuksiks, Rihards-ASU Sr 14 33 2.4
5. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 37 2.3
6. Smith, Donte-USC Sr 18 38 2.1
7. Strowbridge, Jay-R-ORE Sr 18 35 1.9
8. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 18 34 1.9
9. Suggs, Scott-WASH Jr 16 27 1.7

10. Holiday, Justin-WASH Sr 18 30 1.7



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 18 39 2.2
2. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 35 1.9
3. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 18 24 1.3
4. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 21 1.2
5. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 17 20 1.2
6. Holiday, Justin-WASH Sr 18 20 1.1
7. Bachynski, Jordan-ASU Fr 17 18 1.1
8. Powell, Dwight-STAN Fr 18 19 1.1

Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 18 19 1.1
10. N'Diaye, Aziz-WASH So 18 18 1.0

Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 18 1.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. McMillan, Jamelle-ASU Sr 16 54 23 2.3
2. Jones, Lazeric-UCLA Jr 18 75 33 2.3
3. Armstead, Malcolm-ORE Jr 17 77 35 2.2
4. Smith, Brandon-CAL So 18 83 38 2.2
5. Thomas, Isaiah-WASH Jr 18 121 60 2.0
6. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 91 47 1.9
7. Mann, Jarrett-STAN Jr 18 83 45 1.8
8. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 16 53 30 1.8
9. Fontan, Jio-USC Jr 18 73 43 1.7

10. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 63 66 1.0

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 18 58 3.2
2. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 57 3.2
3. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 55 3.1
4. Smith, Joshua-UCLA Fr 17 51 3.0
5. Owens, Josh-STAN Jr 18 50 2.8
6. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 18 48 2.7
7. Collier, Devon-OSU Fr 17 41 2.4
8. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 18 43 2.4

Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 18 43 2.4
10. Sanders-Frison, Mark-CAL Sr 18 42 2.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 139 7.7
2. Nelson, Reeves-UCLA So 18 124 6.9
3. Williams, Derrick-ARIZ So 18 114 6.3
4. Stepheson, Alex-USC Sr 18 109 6.1
5. Bryan-Amaning, Matt-WASH Sr 18 108 6.0
6. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 18 106 5.9
7. Casto, DeAngelo-WSU Jr 18 93 5.2
8. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 81 5.1
9. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 79 4.6

10. Catron, Joevan-ORE Sr 16 74 4.6

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Crabbe, Allen-CAL Fr 16 586 36.6
2. Gutierrez, Jorge-CAL Jr 18 648 36.0
3. Honeycutt, Tyler-UCLA So 18 644 35.8
4. Thompson, Klay-WSU Jr 17 606 35.6
5. Lee, Malcolm-UCLA Jr 18 639 35.5
6. Vucevic, Nikola-USC Jr 18 633 35.2
7. Smith, Brandon-CAL So 18 631 35.1
8. Kamp, Harper-CAL Jr 18 624 34.7
9. Green, Jeremy-STAN Jr 18 604 33.6

10. Moore, Reggie-WSU So 16 536 33.5



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 109 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
107 Arizona at California (2/5/11)

Margin 32 (109-77) Washington vs California (02/10/11)
31 (103-72) Washington vs Oregon State (01/08/11)

Field goals made 43 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
39 Washington vs Oregon State (01/08/11)

Field goal attempts 76 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
74 Arizona at California (2/5/11)

Field goal percentage .630 (29-46) California at Oregon State (2/26/11)
.615 (32-52) Oregon State vs Stanford (2/24/11)

3-Pt FG made 17 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
17 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)

3-Pt FG attempts 40 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)
36 Arizona State vs Oregon (03-03-11)

3-Pt percentage .615 (8-13) USC at California (2/17/11)
.611 (11-18) Arizona at Washington State (01/22/11)
.611 (11-18) Arizona vs Washington (2/19/11)

Free throws made 32 Washington State at Washington (02/27/11)
30 California vs Oregon (1/29/11)
30 California vs Arizona (2/5/11)

Free throw attempts 42 California vs Arizona (2/5/11)
41 California vs Oregon (1/29/11)

Free throw percentage .933 (14-15) Oregon at Washington (01/06/11)
.933 (14-15) UCLA at Washington State (03/05/11)

Rebounds 47 Washington State vs Oregon (01/08/11)
47 Oregon State vs Washington (2/3/11)

Assists 30 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
24 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)

Steals 15 Oregon State vs UCLA (1/13/11)
14 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)

Blocked shots 16 UCLA vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
11 Washington vs California (02/10/11)
11 Washington at Arizona (2/19/11)

Turnovers 26 UCLA vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
24 Washington at Washington State (01/30/11)

Fouls 31 Arizona at California (2/5/11)
30 Oregon at California (1/29/11)



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 36 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at California (1/13/11)
34 Gutierrez, Jorge (California) vs UCLA (2/20/11)
34 Nelson, Roberto (Oregon State) at Arizona State (03-05-11)

Field goals made 12 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at California (1/13/11)
12 Vucevic, Nikola (USC) at Oregon State (1/15/11)
12 Bryan-Amaning, Matt (Washington) at Arizona (2/19/11)
12 Owens, Josh (Stanford) at Oregon (02-26-11)

Field goal attempts 28 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at Arizona State (02-19-11)
24 Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at Arizona (2/17/11)

Field goal percentage .909 (10-11) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) vs Stanford (02/10/11)
.909 (10-11) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) vs USC (03/03/11)

3-Pt FG made 8 Smith, Donte (USC) vs California (01/22/11)
7 Kuksiks, Rihards (Arizona State) vs Oregon (03-03-11)

3-Pt FG attempts 15 Kuksiks, Rihards (Arizona State) vs Oregon (03-03-11)
14 Abbott, Ty (Arizona State) vs Oregon State (03-05-11)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Green, Jeremy (Stanford) vs Arizona State (2/5/11)
1.000 (5-5) Green, Jeremy (Stanford) at Washington State (02/10/11)
1.000 (5-5) Bright, Aaron (Stanford) at Oregon State (2/24/11)

Free throws made 16 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs California (1/6/11)
15 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Arizona State (1/15/11)

Free throw attempts 22 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs California (1/6/11)
17 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Washington (2/3/11)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (14-14) Vucevic, Nikola (USC) vs Washington (12/29/10)
1.000 (12-12) Thompson, Klay (Washington State) at UCLA (12/29/10)
1.000 (12-12) Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Washington State (2/17/11)
1.000 (10-10) Lee, Malcolm (UCLA) at California (2/20/11)
1.000 (9-9) Kamp, Harper (California) at UCLA (01/20/11)
1.000 (8-8) Singler, E.J. (Oregon) vs Arizona State (01-01-11)
1.000 (8-8) Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at California (1/16/11)
1.000 (8-8) Bryan-Amaning, Matt (Washington) vs Arizona State (01/22/11)
1.000 (8-8) Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs Stanford (2/24/11)
1.000 (8-8) Casto, DeAngelo (Washington State) at Washington (02/27/11)
1.000 (8-8) Fogg, Kyle (Arizona) vs Oregon (3/5/11)

Rebounds 19 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) at Washington State (01/22/11)
18 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) at California (2/5/11)

Assists 13 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at California (1/16/11)
13 Armstead, Malcolm (Oregon) vs Oregon State (02-19-11)

Steals 6 Cunningham, Jared (Oregon State) vs UCLA (1/13/11)
6 Jones, Maurice (USC) at Arizona State (01-27-11)

Blocked shots 8 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
7 Bryan-Amaning, Matt (Washington) at Arizona (2/19/11)

Turnovers 8 Nelson, Roberto (Oregon State) at Arizona State (03-05-11)
7 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) at USC (01/09/11)
7 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at Washington State (01/30/11)
7 Thomas, Isaiah (Washington) at Oregon State (2/3/11)
7 Honeycutt, Tyler (UCLA) vs Oregon State (02/12/11)
7 Kamp, Harper (California) at Washington State (02/12/11)
7 Mann, Jarrett (Stanford) at Washington (02/12/11)
7 Williams, Derrick (Arizona) vs Washington (2/19/11)



2010-2011 Pac-10 Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 05, 2011 (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 41 Stanford at Arizona State (01-06-11)
42 USC vs Stanford (01/20/11)

Field goals made 14 USC vs Stanford (01/20/11)
14 Oregon vs Washington State (02-03-11)

Field goal attempts 39 Oregon State at UCLA (02/12/11)
43 USC at Oregon State (1/15/11)

Field goal percentage .222 (14-63) USC vs Stanford (01/20/11)
.259 (14-54) Oregon vs Washington State (02-03-11)

3-Pt FG made 1 Arizona at Oregon (12-30-10)
1 Stanford at Arizona State (01-06-11)
1 UCLA vs California (01/20/11)
1 UCLA vs USC (02/02/11)
1 USC vs Oregon State (02/10/11)
1 Arizona at USC (02/24/11)
1 Stanford at California (3/5/11)

3-Pt FG attempts 5 UCLA vs California (01/20/11)
7 Washington at Oregon State (2/3/11)
7 Washington vs California (02/10/11)

3-Pt percentage .059 (1-17) Arizona at Oregon (12-30-10)
.071 (1-14) Stanford at Arizona State (01-06-11)

Free throws made 4 California at Oregon (02-24-11)
4 UCLA vs Arizona State (02/24/11)

Free throw attempts 7 USC vs Washington State (12/31/10)
7 California at Washington (02/10/11)
7 California at Oregon (02-24-11)

Free throw percentage .316 (6-19) Washington at Arizona State (02-17-11)
.444 (4-9) UCLA vs Arizona State (02/24/11)

Rebounds 21 Arizona vs Arizona State (1/15/11)
21 Stanford at Oregon (02-26-11)

Assists 2 USC vs Arizona (02/24/11)
3 Washington at Stanford (1/13/11)

Steals 1 Oregon vs Arizona (12-30-10)
1 USC vs Arizona (02/24/11)
1 Arizona at UCLA (02/26/11)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 5 UCLA vs USC (02/02/11)

5 California vs USC (2/17/11)
Fouls 9 Arizona State at UCLA (02/24/11)

11 Washington State at USC (12/31/10)
11 USC vs Washington State (12/31/10)
11 Oregon vs UCLA (01-15-11)
11 Arizona State at Washington State (01/20/11)
11 Stanford at Oregon State (2/24/11)
11 Arizona State vs Oregon State (03-05-11)


